DRAFT

Village of South Glens Falls 46 Saratoga Avenue, South Glens Falls, NY12803 February 25th,2022 5:00 PM

Village Board Meeting

MAYOR NICHOLAS BODKIN PRESIDING

Minutes

Attendance:

Mayor Bodkin Attorney Bartkowski Tammy Daley Alan Dubois Trustee Gutheil Trustee Girard

Public Forum 5:00 p.m.

- 1. Motion #022522-1 to enter Executive Session at 5:05PM to discuss item noted in the public notice to potentially hire unnamed person or persons. Trustee Girard motions, The Mayor seconds. All in favor. Motion passes.
- 2. Motion #022522-2 to adjourn Executive Session and reopen the Public Session at 6:02PM with no action taken. Trustee Girard motions, Trustee Gutheil seconds. All in favor. Motion passes.
- 3. Motion #022522-3 to adjourn the Public Session at 6:02PM. Trustee Girard motions, Trustee Gutheil seconds. All in favor. Motion passes.